taxation provision is not discounted. Other provisions are not discounted as the effect of the time value of money is not
considered material.

11

Bristol Water plc - Interim Accounts

NOTES TO THE INTERIM ACCOUNTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2015

3 First-time adoption of FRS 101

As disclosed in note 1, these financial statements, for the period ended 30 September 2015, are the first the Company has
prepared using FRS 101 framework and FRS 104. Accordingly the comparative information for the period ended 30 September
2014, and for the year ended 31 March 2015 have also been restated. In preparing these financial statements, the Company’s
opening Statement of Financial Position was prepared as at 1 April 2014. This note explains the principal adjustments made by
the Company in restating its UK GAAP statement of financial position as at 1 April 2014 and its previously published UK GAAP
financial statements as at 30 September 2014 and for the year ended 31 March 2015. The Company has elected to apply full
retrospective accounting for FRS 101.

Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2014

  UK GAAP

(audited)

Remeasurements  FRS 101
restated

(unaudited)
 Notes  £m  £m  £m

Fixed assets
Property, plant and equipment A,B,C  345.9  170.7  516.6
Other investments - Loans to a UK holding company  68.5  -  68.5

Current assets
Inventory   1.3  -  1.3
Trade and other receivables   31.9  -  31.9
Cash and cash equivalents   12.7  -  12.7

   45.9  -  45.9

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Current portion of borrowings   (0.4)  -  (0.4)
Other creditors   (42.9)  -  (42.9)

   (43.3)  -  (43.3)

Net current assets   2.6  -  2.6

Total assets less current liabilities   417.0  170.7  587.7

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than
one year

Borrowings and derivatives   (292.1)  -  (292.1)

8.75% irredeemable cumulative preference
shares

  (12.5)  -  (12.5)

Deferred income B  (8.3)  (58.9)  (67.2)

Provision for liabilities  A,B,C,D,E  (21.3)  (34.8)  (56.1)

Net assets excluding retirement benefit surplus   82.8  77.0  159.8

Retirement benefit surplus  D,E  9.0  13.4  22.4

Net assets including retirement benefit surplus   91.8  90.4  182.2

Equity
Called-up share capital   6.0  -  6.0
Share premium account   4.4  -  4.4
Other reserves   4.8  -  4.8
Retained earnings  F  76.6  90.4  167.0

Total Equity   91.8  90.4  182.2

12

Bristol Water plc - Interim Accounts

NOTES TO THE INTERIM ACCOUNTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2015

3 First-time adoption of FRS 101 (continued)

Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2015 (date of transition to FRS 101)

  UK GAAP

(audited)

Remeasurements  FRS 101
restated

(unaudited)
 Notes  £m  £m  £m

Fixed assets
Property, plant and equipment A,B,C  364.0  188.5  552.5
Other investments - Loans to a UK holding company  68.5  -  68.5

Current assets
Inventory   1.3  -  1.3
Trade and other receivables   34.5  -  34.5
Cash and cash equivalents   10.5  -  10.5

   46.3  -  46.3

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Current portion of borrowings   (0.4)  -  (0.4)
Other creditors   (42.5)  -  (42.5)

   (42.9)  -  (42.9)

Net current assets   3.4  -  3.4

Total assets less current liabilities   435.9  188.5  624.4

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one
year

Borrowings and derivatives   (306.7)  -  (306.7)

8.75% irredeemable cumulative preference shares   (12.5)  -  (12.5)

Deferred income B  (7.8)  (61.4)  (69.2)

Provision for liabilities  A,B,C,D,E  (27.3)  (35.0)  (62.3)

Net assets excluding retirement benefit surplus   81.6  92.1  173.7

Retirement benefit surplus  D,E  11.3  25.8  37.1

Net assets including retirement benefit surplus   92.9  117.9  210.8

Equity
Called-up share capital   6.0  -  6.0
Share premium account   4.4  -  4.4
Other reserves   4.3  -  4.3
Retained earnings F  78.2  117.9  196.1

Total Equity   92.9  117.9  210.8

13

Bristol Water plc - Interim Accounts

NOTES TO THE INTERIM ACCOUNTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2015

3 First-time adoption of FRS 101 (continued)

Reconciliation of equity as at 30 September 2014

  UK GAAP

(unaudited)

Remeasurements  FRS 101
restated

(unaudited)
 Notes  £m  £m  £m

Fixed assets
Property, plant and equipment A,B,C  358.9  180.5  539.3
Other investments - Loans to a UK holding company  68.5   68.5

Current assets
Inventory   1.3  -  1.3
Trade and other receivables   38.3  -  38.3
Cash and cash equivalents   8.4  -  8.4

   48.0  -  48.0

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Current portion of borrowings   (18.3)  -  (18.3)
Other creditors   (44.3)  -  (44.2)

   (62.6)  -  (62.5)

Net current liabilities   (14.6)  -  (14.5)

Total assets less current liabilities   412.8  180.5  593.3

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one
year

Borrowings and derivatives   (286.6)  -  (286.6)

8.75% irredeemable cumulative preference shares   (12.5)  -  (12.5)

Deferred income B  (8.1)  (60.0)  (68.1)

Provision for liabilities  A,B,C,D,E  (22.6)  (36.6)  (59.2)

Net assets excluding retirement benefit surplus   83.0  83.9  166.9

Retirement benefit surplus  D,E  10.2  16.7  26.9

Net assets including retirement benefit surplus   93.2  100.6  193.8

Equity
Called-up share capital   6.0  -  6.0
Share premium account   4.4  -  4.4
Other reserves   4.9  -  4.9
Retained earnings F  77.9  100.6  178.5

Total Equity   93.2  100.6  193.8

14

Bristol Water plc - Interim Accounts

NOTES TO THE INTERIM ACCOUNTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2015

3 First-time adoption of FRS 101 (continued)

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2015

  UK GAAP

(audited)

Remeasurements FRS 101
restated

(unaudited)
 Note  £m  £m  £m

Revenue   132.8  -  132.8

Operating expenses A,B,D  (100.1)  14.1  (86.0)

Operating profit   32.7  14.1  46.8

Gain on disposal of tangible assets   0.3  -  0.3

Other net interest payable and similar charges C,D  (10.5)  1.7  (8.8)
Dividends on 8.75% irredeemable cumulative preference
 shares   (1.1)  -  (1.1)

Net interest payable and similar charges   (11.6)  1.7  (9.9)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation   21.4  15.8  37.2

Taxation on profit on ordinary activities E  (7.6)  (0.2)  (7.8)

Profit for the year   13.8  15.6  29.4

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains recognised in respect of retirement benefit  D
 obligations   1.6  14.9  16.5

Attributable deferred tax D  (0.3)  (3.0)  (3.3)

Change in the fair value of the interest rate swaps   (0.6)  -  (0.6)

Attributable deferred tax   0.1  -  0.1

Total comprehensive income for the period   14.6  27.5  42.1

15

Bristol Water plc - Interim Accounts

NOTES TO THE INTERIM ACCOUNTS
For the six months ended 30 September 2015

3 First-time adoption of FRS 101 (continued)

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 September 2014

  UK GAAP

(unaudited)

Remeasurements FRS 101
restated

(unaudited)
 Note  £m  £m  £m

Revenue   66.0  -  66.0

Operating expenses A,B,D  (49.0)  8.2  (40.8)

   17.0  8.2  25.2
Operating profit

Other net interest payable and similar charges C,D  (5.3)  0.7  (4.6)
Dividends on 8.75% irredeemable cumulative preference
 shares   (0.5)  -  (0.5)

Net interest payable and similar charges   (5.8)  0.7  (5.1)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation   11.2  8.9  20.1

Taxation on profit on ordinary activities E  (3.3)  (1.8)  (5.1)

Profit for the period   7.9  7.1  15.0

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains recognised in respect of retirement benefit  D
 obligations   0.8  4.0  4.8

Attributable deferred tax D  (0.2)  (0.7)  (0.9)

Change in the fair value of the interest rate swaps   0.1  -  0.1

Attributable deferred tax   -  -  -

Total comprehensive income for the period   8.6  10.4  19.0

Notes to the reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2014 and 31 March 2015 and total comprehensive income for the year ended 31